#1 where the maximum building height shall be one (1) 

story. (See subsection 158.174(E) for height variations allowed through PUD zoning.) 

(H) Minimum Building Size and Minimum Living Area. Commercial and office buildings shall have a 

minimum total gross floor area of one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet. Apartment-type 

unit six hundred (600) square feet. 

(I) Setback Requirements and Landscaping. 

(1) Front Yard. Each lot shall have a front yard with a building setback line of twenty-five (25) feet. 

(2) Side Yards. Each lot shall have two (2) side yards, each of which shall have a building setback line

[...]

Ten thousand (10,000) square feet and a minimum width of sixty (60) feet. 

(2) All other permitted or special exception uses: Twenty thousand (20,000) square feet and a width of 

one hundred (100) feet. 

(F) Maximum Building Height. Thirty-five (35) feet. 

(G) Minimum Living Area. Minimum size house of one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of 

living area and one thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet of ground area for a one-story house 

or one thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet of living area and one thousand three hundred 

(1,300) square feet of ground area for a two-story house. If a building permit for a house was 

submitted prior to June 7, 1996, with less than 1,200 square feet of living area, the house can be 

rebuilt to the square footage of living area approved when the house was built.